123
Schrader Bellows
Des Plaines, IL  USA
PL
-2
B
P

Des Plaines, IL  USA
How to Order
Schrader Series PHX cylinders can be completely described by a model
number consisting of coded symbols of digits and letters used in a
prescribed sequence. To develop a model number, select only those
symbols that represent the cylinder required, and place them in the
sequence indicated by the tables below. For additional cylinder specifi-
cations and dimensions see Schrader PH-2 Series cylinder catalog.
When a Series PHX actuator is ordered the following information must
be developed.
1) The basic actuator model number including PHX under Series as
shown in Table 1 below.
2) If a rod extension is required, specify rod end thread Style 0.
3) A five digit code describing the valve and feedback type if any, and
the supplier.
4) If an actuator is to accept a D03, D05, D06, D07, or D08 pattern valve
no additional information is necessary. If an actuator is to accept a servo
valve, a manufacturer and model number should be supplied below the
five digit code.
5) If a cylinder is to include a feedback device the following information
must be called out below the five digit code:
Linear Displacement Transducer (LDT)
Analog Position
1) Position Output Signal and connection type (DIN 6, RO)
2) Electrical Cable Length (from probe if integral cable)
3) Cable Length to AOM (if AOM specified)
Analog Position and Velocity
1) Position Output Signal
2) Velocity Output Signal and maximum piston velocity for calibration
     in inches per second
3) Electrical Cable Length to AOM
Digital Position
1) Specify Pulse Duration Output only (Specify Internal or External
 Interrogation and the number of circulations)
 Pulse Duration Output and Counter Card (Specify
 Output: 16 Bit, 18 Bit, BCD or Scaled)
2) Data Ready Line
3) Update Time
Linear Potentiometer (LRT)
1) Electrical connector position 1-4 cap end
2) Consult factory for dimensional information
Other Feedback Device
1) Device Type, Manufacturer, and Model Number
2) Output Signal
Integral Manifold Option
The integral manifold option is only available with the Schrader Series
PHX 2" through 5" bores. All integral manifolds are available at the cap
end position #1 only. For special integral manifolds — consult factory.
Bolt-On Manifold Option
The bolt-on manifold option is available with Schrader Series PHX.
Manifolds may be located on either the head or cap end at any position
that does not interfere with mounting.
Valve Pattern
N = Not applicable
A = Servo (Group A)††
D = Servo (Group D)††
G = D03 (Group G)
H = D05 (Group H)
J = D06 (Group J)†
K = D07 (Group K)†
M = D08 (Group M)†
X = Other
(Please Specify)***
Valve and Feedback Codes (Required for PHX Ordering)
Manifold
N = None
B = Bolt-On*
I = Integral**
Valve Location
N = Not
Applicable
H = Head